K21 0000 17223

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(City/State/Zip/Filone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only

700382663607

RECEIVED
MAR 0.7 Wil



4-5-22 1AS



March 14, 2022

KENNETH LEE HARRIS 3043 FOXBOR CIRCLE DELTONA, FL 32738

SUBJECT: JAKE'S BBQ LLC Ref. Number: L21000017223

We have received your document for JAKE'S BBQ LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by one person acting as an authorized representative.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

TERARRA A SIMMONS OPS

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 622A00006057

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

. TO:

Divi	ision of Cor _l	porations					
	JAKE'S BB						
SUBJECT:		Name of Lin	nited Liability Company				
The enclosed	Articles of A	Amendment and fee(s) are sub	omitted for filing.				
Please return	all correspoi	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:				
		KENNETH LEE HARRIS	5				
			Name of Person	-			
		-	Firm/Company				
		3043 FOXBOR CIRCLE					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address				
		DELTONA FLORIDA 32	738				
			City/State and Zip Code				
		hakenneth62joe@yahoo.co	m to be used for future annual report	notification)			
For further in	formation co	incerning this matter, please c	•	notification)			
KENNTH LE	EE HARRIS	- ,	386 215-9170	0			
Name of Person			at ()				
	, and or	7 615	ma cine in	yame receptore remoci			
Enclosed is a	check for the	following amount:					
□ \$25.00 Fi	iling Fee	□ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□ \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)			
Mailing Address: Registration Section			Street Address Registration	Section			
	ision of Co . Box 6327	orporations 7	Division of C	•			
Tallahassee, FL 32314				The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

JAKE'S BBQ LLC			
(Name of the Lim	ited Liability Compa (A Florida Limited	nny as it now appears on our records.) Liability Company)	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited I	Liability Company	were filed on 01/05/2021	and assigned
lorida document number L21000017223			
his amendment is submitted to amend the fol	lowing:		
. If amending name, enter the new name	of the limited liah	oility company here:	
he new name must be distinguishable and contain the	words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," the designation "LLC" or	the abbreviation "L.L.C."
Inter new principal offices address, if appli	cable:	3043 FOXBORO CIRCLE	
Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)		DELTONA FLORIDA 32738	
			200
nter new mailing address, if applicable:		3043 FOXBORO CIRCLE	مرمس خ
Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	E BOX)	DELTONA FLORIDA 32738	and the second
-			* C
			- 5:-
3. If amending the registered agent and/or		address on our records, <u>enter the</u>	
gent and/or the new registered office addre	ess here:		
	1/F-516122011 1 F-	75 11 4 0 0 1 G	₹.
Name of New Registered Agent:	KENNETH LE	E HAKKIS	
New Registered Office Address:	3043 FOXBOR	RO CIRCLE	
		Enter Florida street address	
	DELTONA	, Florid	a 32738
	- <u></u>	City	Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, enter the title, name, and address of each person being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
MGR	KENNETH LEE HARRIS	3043 FOXBORO CIRCLE DELTONA,FL 32738	= Add
			Remove
			□ Change
MGR	DARRYL T. HARRIS	824 CHIPPENDALE STREET DELTONA, FL 32	725 □Add
			Remove
			□ Change
		 	□Add
		-	Remove
			□ Change
			□Remove
			□Change
			□Add
			□Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			□Remove
			□Change

		-			· -		
							
	 .						
					<u> </u>		
						_	
					<u> </u>	_	—
							—
				<u></u>			<u></u>
							<u>[</u> 229]t.
						<u> </u>	
			<u></u>			(1) = 1 (1) = 1 (4)	C:،
						· .	
						≥:	21:
						_	
							
ctive date	e, if other than	the date of fili	ing:		(opt	ional)	
effective dat	te is listed, the date	must be specific a	ind cannot be prio		more than 90 days after ling requirements, the		
iment's eff	fective date on th	ne Department o	f State's records	3 .			
ord specifi	ies a delaved effe	ective date, but n	ot an effective t	ime, at 12:01 a.r	n, on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day:	after th
filed.	,	,		,	•	•	
. M	diale	21	~21-2	-1			
.u <u>/ </u>	-11/2	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	, <u> </u>	2 Ha	٠		
	750	Emant	ML.	Ha	W)		

Filing Fee: \$25.00

Typed or printed name of signee

Date of this notice: 12-08-2021

Employer Identification Number:

87-3901220

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 G

JAKES BBQ KENNETH LEE HARRIS SOLE MBR 3043 FOXBORO CIRCLE DELTONA, FL 32738

For assistance you may call us at: 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB AT THE END OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 87-3901220. This EIN will identify you, your business accounts, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, payments, and related correspondence, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account, or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information is not correct as shown above, please make the correction using the attached tear off stub and return it to us.

A limited liability company (LLC) may file Form 8832, Entity Classification Election, and elect to be classified as an association taxable as a corporation. If the LLC is eligible to be treated as a corporation that meets certain tests and it will be electing S corporation status, it must timely file Form 2553, Election by a Small Business Corporation. The LLC will be treated as a corporation as of the effective date of the S corporation election and does not need to file Form 8832.

To obtain tax forms and publications, including those referenced in this notice, visit our Web site at www.irs.gov. If you do not have access to the Internet, call 1-800-829-3676 (TTY/TDD 1-800-829-4059) or visit your local IRS office.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- * Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records. This notice is issued only one time and the IRS will not be able to generate a duplicate copy for you. You may give a copy of this document to anyone asking for proof of your EIN.
- * Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear at the top of this notice on all your federal tax forms.
- * Refer to this EIN on your tax-related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions about your EIN, you can call us at the phone number or write to us at the address shown at the top of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the bottom of this notice and send it along with your letter. If you do not need to write us, do not complete and return the stub.

Your name control associated with this EIN is JAKE. You will need to provide this information, along with your EIN, if you file your returns electronically.

Thank you for your cooperation.

ESTATE EXECUTOR & CORPORATE RESOLUTION

Be it known, that on this day, the 10th of November, 2021, by unanimous vote of all members/shareholders, ownership and the ESTATE management of JAKE'S BBQ, LLC shall henceforth be as follows:

1. Each member, listed below, shall own the percentage of said LLC assigned next to the member's name, to wit,

TIA ZANNAE HARRIS	5%
QUINTON TRIVAUGHN HARRIS1	5%
KENNETH HARRIS	5%

2. KENNETH HARRIS is appointed ESTATE EXECUTOR manager and is hereby authorized to perform all banking functions, borrow funds, collect debts, manage vehicles, prosecute and defend suits, hire/fire employees, execute contracts and accomplish all tasks commonly referred to asmanaging the business JAKE'S BBQ, LLC.

Let this record show that these actions have resulted from the necessity brought on by the untimely death of DARRYL T. HARRIS, sole member/manager of JAKE'S BBQ, LLC, after action of the Circuit Court of Volusia County, Florida, case number 2021 12049 PRDL, which awarded a 50% interest in said LLC to each of TIA ZANNAE HARRIS and QUINTON TRIVAUGHN HARRIS, each of whom thereafter having conveyed a 35% interest to KENNETH HARRIS.

Documents with which these partial interests were conveyed to KENNETH HARRIS are attached and are hereby ratified by the parties involved.

Executed on November 10th, 2021 by:

Dia Jamas Harris
TIA ZANNAE HARRIS

GREGORY CONNELL UNITON TRIVAUGHN HAR

Notary Public - State of Florica
Commission # HH (03660)
My Cornm. Expirer Jun j. 7024

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

CENNETH HARRIS

GREGORY CONNELL

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # HH 005660

My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2024

Banced through National Notary Assn.

State of Florida
County of Orange
The formering instr

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 18 day of November 2001 by Quindon Trigage! Happix who produced a Division I leave as identification.

Notary Public

State of Florida
County of Orange
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the 19 day of November 21

by 18 mark Harris who produced

 I, QUINTON TRIVAUGHN HARRIS, convey 35% of the ownership of JAKE'S BBQ LLC, retaining 15%, to KENNETH HARRIS for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on the date listed below.

QUINTON TRIVAUGHN HARRIS

18th November 10th, 2021

State of Florida
County of Orange
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
before me on the 18 day of Nountar Lot to Qui uten Trivaugha Hamis who produced

E Drivers Grange as identification.
Notary Public



The foregoing instrument was acknowledged toptional designates) by La Zanae Har Swho has placed his/her swho is known to me or has produced	language: or affirmed or attested to – as client ignature on this instrument before me personally, and dentification and who did take an oath, this day of
My commission expires Mach U 2025 Notary Public signature	My Comm. Expired MARCH 21, 2026 HH 106283 OF FLORIDA

.